
1 
 

J Investig Allergol Clin Immunol 2021; Vol. 31(5) © 2020 Esmon Publicidad 
doi: 10.18176/jiaci.0657 

 

SUPPLEMENTARY MATERIAL 

 

 

Supplementary Table 1. Patients on symptomatic medication according to GEMA 

guidelines (therapeutic steps) before and after receiving omalizumab pre-

intraseasonally. 

 

Therapeutic  
GEMA- step 

Without 
medication 

1 2 3 4 5 6 

Before 
omalizumab 

    
3  

(9.1%) 
 

  30 
(90.9%) 

After 
omalizumab 

11 
(33.3%) 

 
3  

(9.1%) 
1  

(3%) 
5 

(15.1%) 
1  

(3%) 
12 

(36.4%)* 

McNemar       5.40 

p        0.02 

 


