SUPPLEMENTARY MATERIAL

Supplementary Table 1. Patients on symptomatic medication according to GEMA guidelines (therapeutic steps) before and after receiving omalizumab pre-intraseasonally.

Therapeutic GEMA- step	Without medication	1	2	3	4	5	6
Before					3		30
omalizumab					(9.1%)		(90.9%)
After	11		3	1	5	1	12
omalizumab	(33.3%)		(9.1%)	(3%)	(15.1%)	(3%)	(36.4%) [*]
McNemar							5.40
р							0.02